Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   Fax: +46 31-29 32 91   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
CHARACTERISTICS
• Modbus RTU communication
• Automatic sensitivity adjustment
   -  longer lifespan
   -  fewer false alarms
• Service alarm
FUNCTION

see the data sheet for EVC-PY-DA.
WIRING DIAGRAM
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Article code  Description
EVC-PY-DA-MB Smoke detector optical with service
 alarm and Modbus communication
EVC-PY-DA-MB SMOKE DETECTOR WITH MODBUS 24V
Modbus communication in the base, automatic sensitivity adjustment and service alarm.
Optical function
TECHNICAL DATA
Voltage supply: 24V AC/DC
Current consumption: 100 mA
Detector head: White PC with metal net
 around the chamber
Base: White PC
Unit load: 24 kOhm (1/2 UL)
Operating temperature: -10°C to +55°C
Humidity: Max. 99% rH
Sensitivity: According to EN-54-7
Tests and approvals: Detector head certifi ed by VdS
 (Germany), according to EN-54-7
LED indications: Green - service alarm
 Red - smoke alarm
Weight: ca 200 g
Service alarm: Green LED
Smoke alarm: Red LED
Protection: Base IP22
DIMENSIONS
(mm)
Mounting: 2 x M4 screws, 50 / 60 / 70 mm c/c
104
57
1
2
3 4 5JP1
1
2
3
4
5
JP1
24V AC/DC
24V AC/DC
0 GND
A RS485 +
B RS485 -
Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   Fax: +46 31-29 32 91   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
EVC-PY-DA-MB SMOKE DETECTOR WITH MODBUS 24V
Modbus communication in the base, automatic sensitivity adjustment and service alarm.
Optical function
SIMPLE FUNCTIONAL TEST
After completing the installation, it is recommended to test
the alarm function of the detector and to test that it is properly
installed. To ensure the function, test the smoke detector with
i.e. test spray RDP-300.
DIP SWITCH
* Must be set before connecting the power.
TERMINATION
MODBUS REGISTERS
Discrete Inputs Address Comment Min Max
1x0001 Detector mounted in base 0 1
1x0002 Service alarm 0 1
1x0003 Smoke alarm 0 1
Holding Registers Address Comment
4x0001 Reset smoke alarm 234 = reset alarm
1 = Set to normal
Jumper 1 ON 120 Ohm Termination
Pos. ON OFF
1 Address 0=1 (binary) Address 0=0 (binary)
2 Address 1=1 (binary) Address 1=0 (binary)
3 Address 2=1 (binary) Address 2=0 (binary)
4 Address 3=1 (binary) Address 3=0 (binary)
5 Address 4=1 (binary) Address 4=0 (binary)